

May 23, 2024

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relationship Department.	Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C/1, G-Block
PJ Towers, 25th Floor,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051.
BSE Scrip Code No. 543687	NSE Symbol:-DHARMAJ
202 Strip Code 11018 18007	1102 Symbon Dimmini

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform the exchanges that interactions with investors / analysts are scheduled to take place, we hereby enclose the requisite details of the Post Earnings Call.

Date/Time	Monday, 03 rd June, 2024 AT 12:00 PM (IST)
Mode	Virtual
Туре	Conference Call

NOTE: The Investors and Analysts may also interact, after the aforesaid call, with the Company Officials at a later date to follow up as per the discussions during the said call.

We request you to kindly note the same and take into your records.

Thanking you,
For Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited,

Malvika Bhadreshbhai Kapasi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS52602





Q4FY24 Earnings Conference Call Invitation

We cordially invite you to a conference call with the management of **Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited** to discuss the **Q4FY24** performance of the Company.

MONDAY, 3rd JUNE 2024 AT 12:00 PM (IST)

Management Participants



Mr. Rameshbhai Talavia CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR



Mr. Jamankumar Talavia WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR



Mr. Vishal Domadia CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER



Mr. Vinay Joshi CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Express join with DiamondPass™ no wait time

CLICK HERE TO REGISTER

Toll-free Number for Universal Dial-in: +91 22 6280 1341 +91 22 7115 8242

Hong Kong: 800964448 Singapore: 8001012045 USA: 18667462133

For Further Information, Contact:

Mr. Vinay Joshi CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited (cfo@dharmajcrop.com)

Mr. Sayam Pokharna
INVESTOR RELATIONS ADVISOR
TIL Advisors Private Limited
(sayam@theinvestmentlab.in)